General Description
The MAX3280E/MAX3281E/MAX3283E/MAX3284E are
single receivers designed for RS-485 and RS-422 com-
munication. These devices guarantee data rates up to
52Mbps, even with a 3V power supply. Excellent propa-
gation delay (15ns max) and package-to-package
skew time (8ns max) make these devices ideal for mul-
tidrop clock distribution applications.

RS-485/RS-422 True Fail-Safe Receivers
________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
Ordering Information
19-2320; Rev 0; 1/02
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Pin Configurations appear at end of data sheet.
PART TEMP RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
MAX3280EAUK-T -40°C to +125°C 5 SOT23-5 ADVM
MAX3281EAUT-T -40°C to +125°C 6 SOT23-6 ABAT
MAX3283EAUT-T -40°C to +125°C 6 SOT23-6 ABAU
MAX3284EAUT-T -40°C to +125°C 6 SOT23-6 ABAV
Selector Guide
PART VL ENABLE DATA RATE PACKAGE
MAX3280E — — 52Mbps 5-Pin SOT23
MAX3281E — Active High 52Mbps 6-Pin SOT23
MAX3283E — Active Low 52Mbps 6-Pin SOT23
MAX3284E ✔ — 52Mbps (Note 1) 6-Pin SOT23
Note 1: MAX3284E data rate is dependent on VL.
M
A
X